506667778 05/18/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6714593

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE SECOND ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 047048 Frame 0388. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YU-JEN CHEN	09/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HKC CORPORATION LIMITED
Street Address: 5TH AND 7TH FLOOR OF FACTORY BUILDING 1, JIUZHOU YANGGUANG, FACTORY BUILDINGS 1, 2, 3 OF HKC INDUSTRIA PRIVATELY OPERATED INDUSTRIAL PARK, SHUITIAN VILLAGE SUB-DISTRICT, BAOAN DISTRICT, GUANGDONG	
City:	SHENZHEN CITY
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518000
Name:	CHONGQING HKC OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO.1 SHIJING RD., JIESHI, BANAN DISTRICT
City:	CHONGQING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	400000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16090852		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841111 Email: cpg@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: HAUPTMAN HAM, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD, SUITE 1400 Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C6412-002

AMY KENDALL NAME OF SUBMITTER:

> **PATENT** REEL: 056270 FRAME: 0267

SIGNATURE:	/Amy Kendall/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2021		
Total Attachments: 5			
source=C6412-002_Corrected Assignment#page1.tif			
source=C6412-002_Corrected Assignment#page2.tif			
source=C6412-002_Corrected Assignment#page3.tif			
source=C6412-002_Corrected Assignment#page4.tif			
source=C6412-002_Corrected Assignment#page5.tif			

PATENT REEL: 056270 FRAME: 0268



United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YU-JEN CHEN	09/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HKC CORPORATION LIMITED
Street Address:	5TH AND 7TH FLOOR OF FACTORY BUILDING 1, JIUZHOU YANGGUANG, FACTORY BUILDINGS 1, 2, 3 OF HKC INDUSTRIAL PARK, PRIVATELY OPERATED INDUSTRIAL PARK, SHUITIAN VILLAGE, SHIYAN SUB-DISTRICT, BAOAN DISTRICT, GUANGDONG
City:	SHENZHEN CITY
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518000

Name:	HONGQING HKC OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO.1 SHIJING RD., JIESHI, BANAN DISTRICT
City:	CHONGQING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	400000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

PATENT REEL: 056270 FRAME: 0269_{2018, 11:19 AM}

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16090852	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA	
Fax Number:	(703)518-5499	
Phone:	7036841111	
Email:	cpg@ipfirm.com	
	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax	
	ansuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. HAUPTMAN HAM, LLP	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	2318 MILL ROAD	
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1400	
Address Line 4:	ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C6143-002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER	R: JOSHUA L. PRITCHETT	
Signature:	/Joshua L. Pritchett/	
Date:	10/03/2018	
Total Attachments: 1 source=EfiledAssgn#page	l.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID:	PAT5170591	
Receipt Date:	10/03/2018	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

REEL: 056270 FRAME: 0270_{018, 11:19 AM}

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors: CHEN, Yu-jen ASSIGNOR(s)* INVENTOR(s) INVENTOR							
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s) made an invention entitled: DISPLAY DEVICE AND REFERENCE VOLTAGE GENERATION METHOD for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States: (Select one of the following): is executed concurrently herewith	ASSIG	NMENT	- Patent Ap	plication	Docket Numbe	37 :	
ASSIGNOR(s) made an invention entitled: DISPLAY DEVICE AND REFERENCE VOLTAGE GENERATION METHOD for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States: Salect one of the following): is executed concurrently herewith: was fried in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: HKC CORPORATION LIMITED Sth and 7th Floor of Factory Building 1, Jiuzhou Yangguang, Factory Buildings 1, 2, 3 of HKC Industrial Park, Privately Operated Industrial Park Shuttan Village, Shiyan Sub-district, Baoan District Shenzhen City, Guangdong 518000 China CHONGQING HKC OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. No.1 Shijling Rd., Jieshi, Banan District Chongqing, 400000 China CHONGQING HKC OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to District Shenzhen City, Guangdong State on State of the City of Which is hereby exknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its auccessors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all application or Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and confinations-in-pate thereor, notucing any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto. Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment is also agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment is executed on the day indicated below. Typed or Printed Name CHEN, Yu-jen CHEN, CHENG-HUNG CHEN, CHENG-HUNG CHEN, CHENG-HUNG CHEN, CHENG-HUNG CHENG-HUNG CH	Whereas, the	Assignor, co	mprising the follow	ving named inve	ntors:		·····
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States: (Select one of the following): Sexecuted concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: HKC CORPORATION LIMITED ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country) HKC CORPORATION LIMITED Sthamper Sthamp	ASSIGNOR(s)	f	EN, Yu-jen				
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States: (Select one of the following): is executed concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: HKC CORPORATION LIMITED ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country) Sth and 7th Floor of Factory Building 1, Jiuzhou Yangguang, Factory Buildings 1, 2, 3 of HKC Industrial Park, Privately Operated Industrial Park Shuitlan Village, Shiyan Sub-district, Baoan District Shenzhen City, Guangdong 518800 China CHONGQING HKC OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. No.1 Shijing Rd., Jieshi, Banan District Chongqing, 400000 China CHONGQING HKC OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to the District Shenzhen City. Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to the District Shenzhen Consideration, the receipt of which is hereby schowledged, Assignor, inlending to be legally bound, hereby selfs, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, lights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, reducing any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto. Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be added to entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be added or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment is executed on the day indicated below. Typed or Printed Name CHEN, Yu-jen X 2018-09-0 CHEN, CHEN, CHENG-HUNG X 2018-09-0	made an inver	tion entitled	DISPLAY DEV	ICE AND REFE	PENCE VOI TAC	E econoari	*** ******
is executed concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country) Sth and 7th Floor of Factory Building 1, Jiuzhou Yangguang, Factory Buildings 1, 2, 3 of HKC Industrial Park, Privately Operated Industrial Park Shaitlan Village, Shiyan Sub-district, Baoan District Shenzhen City, Guangdong 518000 China CHONGQING HKC OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. No.1 Shijing Rd., Jieshi, Banan District Chongqing, 400000 China CHONGQING HKC OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. No.1 Shijing Rd., Jieshi, Banan District Chongqing, 400000 China Chop Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby schnowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all application or Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto. Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be nade or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns it legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge ossession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating ecosposion, relating to the making and practice of said invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instruments whereof, this Assignment i			***************************************			<u> </u>	ZN METHUD
as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: ASSIGNEE Full Name, Address and Country) Sth and 7th Floor of Factory Building 1, Jiuzhou Yangguang, Factory Buildings 1, 2, 3 of HKC Industrial Park, Privately Operated Industrial Park Buildings 1, 2, 3 of HKC Industrial Park, Privately Operated Industrial Park Shuthitan Village, Shipan Sub-district, Baoan District Shearhen City, Guangdong 518000 China CHONGQING HKC OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. No.1 Shijing Rd., Jieshi, Banan District Chongqing, 400000 China desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be consideration. The receipt of which is hereby consolidated therefor. Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to the Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby consolidated and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all application of Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, gifts to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, reducing any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto. Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be lade or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assignments are therefored into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assignments in the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relationerate, to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this strument. In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below. Typed or Printed Name CHEN, Yu-jen X Lun	Select one of th	rprication for le following);	Letters Fatent of	the United State	S ."		
Sth and 7th Floor of Factory Building 1, Jiuzhou Yangguang, Factory Buildings 1, 2, 3 of HKC Industrial Park, Privately Operated Industrial Park Shultian Village, Shiyan Sub-district, Baoan District Shenzhen City, Guangdong 518800 China CHONGQING HKC OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. No.1 Shijing Rd., Jieshi, Banan District Chongqing, 400000 China c desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to bottained therefor. Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to the Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby concessors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all application of Letters Patent for said Invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, gifts to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, reluding any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto. Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assign legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge ossession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating entering to the making and practice of said invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignment is executed on the day indicated below. Typed or Printed Name CHEN, Yu-jen X Wan CARM Wan CHEN, CHEN, HUNG X 2018-09-0		in the U.S.	Patent and Trader	nark Office on			
Stand 7th Floor of Factory Building 1, Jiuzhou Yangguang, Factory Buildings 1, 2, 3 of HKC Industrial Park, Privately Operated Industrial Park Buildings 1, 2, 3 of HKC Industrial Park, Privately Operated Industrial Park Shuitan Village, Shiyan Sub-district, Baoan District CHONGQING HKC OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. No.1 Shijling Rd., Jieshi, Banan District Chongqing, 480000 China c desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to building therefor. Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to District Patent (1,00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby excessors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all application or Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto. Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be nade or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assign legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge ossession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating ereror, to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below. CHEN, CHEN, CHENG-HUNG C				ATION LIMITED			
No.1 Shijing Rd., Jieshi, Banan District Chongqing, 488000 China Is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to botained therefor. Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all application or Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto. Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be nade or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge becessarion, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating bother making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating bother in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below. CHEN, Yu-jen CHEN, Yu-jen CHEN, CHENG-HUNG CHEN, CHENG-HUNG CHEN, CHENG-HUNG CHEN, CHENG-HUNG CHEN, CHENG-HUNG CHEN, CHENG-HUNG	(Full Name, Ad	dress and	Shuitian Village Shenzhen City,	3 of HKC Indus: !, Shiyan Sub-d	irial Park, Privat Istrict. Baoan Di	elv Operated b	Factory ndustrial Park,
No.1 Shijing Rd., Jieshi, Banan District Chongqing, 488000 China s desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to botained therefor. Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby scknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all application or Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, lights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto. Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be needed or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns all legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge obsession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating ountries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instruments. In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below. CHEN, CHEN, Yu-jen CHEN, CHENG-HUNG CHENG-HUN			CHONGQING H	KC OPTOELEC	TRONICS TECH	NOLOGY CO	LTD.
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to Dne Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby to knowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its uccessors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all application or Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, gifts to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto. Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be nade or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assignification agrees agreement agreement and the exclusive thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge ossession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating tereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below. Typed or Printed Name Signature Date CHEN, Yu-jen X Lun, Y-Jen X 2018-09-0. CHEN, CHENG-HUNG X 2018-09-0.			No.1 Shijing Rd				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to the Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its increasion assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all application or Leiters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, ights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto. Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be nade or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns all legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge decessors or, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating interests, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign ountries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below. Typed or Printed Name Signature CHEN, Yu-jen CHEN, Yu-jen CHEN, CHENG-HUNG CHEN, CHENG-HUNG CHEN, CHENG-HUNG CHEN, CHENG-HUNG	s desirous of a obtained theref	cquiring our	entire right, title a	nd interest in an	d to said invention	n and the Letter	s Patent to be
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be nade or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating hereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below. Typed or Printed Name Signature Date CHEN, Yu-jen X Lon, J. J. CHEN, CHENG-HUNG X May Cheng X 2018-09-0	one bonsi (\$1). scknowledged, successors and or Letters Pate ights to claim p	oo <i>),</i> and for Assignor, in I assigns, th nt for said in Priority based	omer good and va lending to be lega a full and exclusiv vention, including I thereon, and all	Buable considers Illy bound, hereb e right, title and i all divisions, con Letters Patent in	ation, the receipt y sells, assigns a nterest in and to itinuations, and c icluding releases	of which is here and transfers to said invention, ontinuations-in	by Assignee, its all applications
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assignitegal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge despected, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating tereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign puntries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below. Typed or Printed Name Signature Date CHEN, Yu-jen X Light, Ju-Jen X 2018-09-0 CHEN, CHENG-HUNG X CHENG-HUNG	Assigno	or hereby wa	rrants that no ass	ionment, sale, a	meement or eocu		een or will be
Typed or Printed Name Signature Date SIGNATURE CHEN, Yu-jen X Lign, J Jen X 2018-09-0 CHEN, CHENG-HUNG X Light Cheng Jung	Assigno legal represer cssession, rela rereto, to exec ountries in the	or agrees it so ntative there- ating to the r ute all instru	hall be legally bou of, to supply all inf naking and practic ments proper to o	ind, upon reques ormation and ev te of said inventi- atent the inventi-	if of the Assigned idence of which the on, to testify in ar	he Assignor has ry legal proceed	s knowledge or ling relating
Typed or Printed Name Signature Date SIGNATURE CHEN, Yu-jen X Lign, J Jen X 2018-09-0 CHEN, CHENG-HUNG X Chen Cheng Jung	In witne	ss whereof,	this Assignment is	executed on the	a day indicated b	elow.	
CHEN, Yu-jen X Clom, J. Jen X 2018-09-0 CHEN, CHENG-HUNG X Common Commo							
CHEN, Yu-jon X Com, J Jen X 2018-09-0 CHEN, CHENG-HUNG X Com Com Jung		Typed or	Printed Name	Sic	mature		Fints
	SIGNATURE			× clon	Jo-Jan	×	2018-09-03
* Witness to Assignor * Witness to Assignor		CHEN,C	HENG-HUNG	x CAM	College John de		
		* Witness to	Assignor	* Witness to	Assignor		Section 1

PATENT REEL: 056270 FRAME: 0271